

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3143 OF 2022

Arsheesh Jamshed Wadia And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8869 OF 2022

Mahim Reti Bunder Tenants Association AndPETITIONER
Anr
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9796 OF 2022

Anandji Haridas And Co. Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And.RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 13252 OF 2022

Baltic Trading Company Pvt LtdPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And.RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8825 OF 2022

The Ocean View Co-operative Housing Society....PETITIONER
Limited

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 143 OF 2023

Balmer Lawrie And Co.ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3256 OF 2022

Bhupinder Singh AnandPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai. RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3359 OF 2022

Khandelwal Brothers Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3363 OF 2022

Harsh H. JainPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority,RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3530 OF 2022

Indian Vegetable Products Private Ltd., NowPETITIONER

Known As Ivp Limited

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority AndRESPONDENT

2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3558 OF 2022

Noble Fisheries Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority AndRESPONDENT

Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 5398 OF 2022

Aditya B. Somaiya And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority And 2RESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7714 OF 2022

Kamalbir Singh And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority And 3

Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3625 OF 2022

The Hyder-e-ally Manufacturing And PressingPETITIONER
Factory Pvt. Ltd.

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6 OF 2023

Mukesh Gokal And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11865 OF 2022

The Grain Rice Oilseeds Merchants Association...PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9293 OF 2022

Shamji Manji Patel And 6 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai. RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9426 OF 2022

Sunil Hasmukhlal ParikhPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 214 OF 2023

Uni Tex Products Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 20939 OF 2022

Lubricants And Allied Products ManufacturingPETITIONER
Co.pvt Ltd
V/S
The Board Of The Mumbai Fort Authority And.RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1016 OF 2022

V.jamnadas And CoPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18687 OF 2022

The Treasurer Of Charitable Endowments ForPETITIONER
India

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 15210 OF 2022

Soli Shapurji Ragi And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 24967 OF 2022

Cotton Association Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2023

Tarachand Bhojraj Vazirani And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 135 OF 2023

The Darukhana Iron Steel And Scrap Merchants...PETITIONER
Association

V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 22062 OF 2022

D. Abraham And Sons Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G. DIGE, JJ

DATE : 19th January, 2023

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time.

Stand over to 09-02-2023 for Admission.

Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)