



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3143 OF 2022

Akshay Jamshed Wadia & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2024

Vakil And Sons Private Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(L) NO. 1878 OF 2023

Bombay Sewree Chemicals Manufacturing Co. Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1228 OF 2023

Grand Hotel (bombay) Private Limited. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 4477 OF 2023

Voltas Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 5398 OF 2022

Aditya B. Somaiya & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 135 OF 2023

The Darukhana Iron Steel And Scrap
Merchants Association ...Petitioner
Versus

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3256 OF 2022**

Bhupinder Singh Anand ...Petitioner

Versus

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2883 OF 2023**

Kamalbir Singh & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 521 OF 2023**

The Ocean View Co-operative
Housing Society Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2415 OF 2023**

Mahim Reti Bunder Tenants Association & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3363 OF 2022**

Harsh H. Jain ...Petitioner

Versus

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2023**

Shamji Manji Patel & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2023**

Sunil Hasmukhlal Parikh ...Petitioner

Versus

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2416 OF 2023

Anandji Haridas And Co. Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 10515 OF 2023

Rallis India Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Boardof Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 11801 OF 2023

Rallis India Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 11813 OF 2023

Rallis India Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1697 OF 2023

The Grain Rice Oilseeds Merchants Association ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 12325 OF 2023

The Tata Power Company Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2023

H.h. Shrimant Maharaja Jyotiraditya M Scindia ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3530 OF 2022

Indian Vegetable Products Private Ltd.,
Now Known As Ivp Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2023

Baltic Trading Company Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3625 OF 2022

The Hyder-e-ally Manufacturing And
Pressing Factory Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 13775 OF 2023

Depe Global Shipping Agencies Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3359 OF 2022

Khandelwal Brothers Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3558 OF 2022

Noble Fisheries Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2023

Soli Shapurji Ragi ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2481 OF 2023

Larsen And Toubro Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2886 OF 2023

The Treasurer Of Charitable Endowments For India ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 143 OF 2023

Balmer Lawrie And Co.ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 20524 OF 2023

G. Claridge And Company Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumabi Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1850 OF 2023

Lubricants And Allied Products
Manufacturing Co.Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Fort Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2892 OF 2023

D. Abraham And Sons Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6 OF 2023

Mukesh Gokal & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1846 OF 2023

Cotton Association Of India ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2023

Tarachand Bhojraj Vazirani & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1016 OF 2022

V.jamnadas And Co. ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2394 OF 2023

Mahindra And Mahindra Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 39869 OF 2022

Kamani Tubes Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 214 OF 2023

Uni Tex Products Private Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

Mr. Viren Asar a/w. Ms. Anushka Panchmatia i/b J. Sagar Associates for
Petitioner in WP/3143/2022, 135/2023, 3256/2022, 2883/2023, 2415/2023,
521/2023, 3363/2022, 531/2023, 582/2023, 2416/2023, 1697/2023,
3530/2022, 2381/2023, 3359/2022, 3558/2022, 668/2023, 2286/2023,
1850/2023, 2892/2023, 6/2023, 1846/2023, 42/2023, 214/2023,
1228/2023, 156/2024, 3101/2023, 315/2024, 3256/2023, 2792/2023,
(L)22835/2023, (L)/1878/2023, (L)18153/2023 and (L)3222/2024.

Mr. Viren Asar a/w Mr. Sahil Saiyed, Shantanu Asar i/b Saiyed Sahil M Nagamiya for Petitioner in WPL/5398/2022, 10515/2023, 11801/2023, 11813/2023, 13775/2023, 20524/2023.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 8 February, 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended for a period of two weeks.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)